Montego Bay Ice Company Limited

The following are the summarised results of the above named

company for the nine months ended September 30, 2000

GROSS SALES
OPERATING EXPENSES
NET INCOME
PROVISION FOR TAX

E.P.S. (6,161,510 stocks) $

EXTRAORDINARY ITEM

2000

26,565,646.93

25,440,426.20

1,125,220.73
NONE

0.18262

NONE

1999
30,020,109.48
28,523,137.64

1,496,971.84
NONE

0.24296

NONE
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