## Montego Bay Ice Company Limited

The following are the summarised results of the above named

company for the nine months ended September 30, 2000

	2000	1999
GROSS SALES	26,565,646.93	30,020,109.48
OPERATING EXPENSES	25,440,426.20	28,523,137.64
NET INCOME	1,125,220.73	1,496,971.84
PROVISION FOR TAX	NONE	NONE
E.P.S. (6,161,510 stocks) \$	0.18262	0.24296
	NONE	NONE
EXTRAORDINARY ITEM	NONE	NONE